@l DATA FOR PROGRESS Rk

IN PUBLIC LIFE

From April 5 to 13, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 673 likely voters in Ohio using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The
survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=673 unless otherwise specified.

This report is for respondents: OH

[11 Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response Topline Democrat

Drug use and addiction is a public

health issue. 81 84
Prug use and addiction is a criminal 15 10
justice issue.

Don't know 3 6
Weighted N 673 224

Independent /

Third party

83

14

180

Repub-
lican

78

20

269

Female Male

83 79
13 18
4 3
348 325

Ur:;er 45+ Coll\::ge College White
82 81 80 84 81
13 16 16 14 17

5 3 4 3 2
183 490 405 268 587

[2] Below are some policies that lawmakers in Ohio are considering to address challenges associated with drug use. For

each policy, say whether you support or oppose it.

— Expanding Ohio's Good Samaritan policy, which protects people from prosecution when they seek emergency

medical care for a person experiencing an overdose

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Female
Strongly support 52 62 54 42 51
Somewhat support 33 22 32 43 33
Somewhat oppose 6 6 5 8 6
Strongly oppose 2 3 1 1 2
Don't know 7 6 8 6 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 85 84 86 85 84
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 8 9 6 9 8
SUPPORT (NET) +77 +75 +80 +76  +76
Weighted N 673 224 180 269 348
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Male
53
34

7

1

6
87
8
+79

325

Under 45
47

29

12

3

8

76

15

+61
183

45+
53
35
4

1
6
88
5
+83
490

No College

46
38
7

2

7
84
9
+75
405

College

60
26
6

2

6
86
8
+78
268

White
52
35

87

+81
587



[31 Below are some policies that lawmakers in Ohio are considering to address challenges associated with drug use. For
each policy, say whether you support or oppose it.

— Distributing opioid overdose reversal medication, such as Narcan, to people who are most at risk

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White
Strongly support 34 55 30 20 40 29 39 33 35 33 33
Somewhat support 31 21 33 37 29 33 30 31 32 29 32
Somewhat oppose 16 11 16 21 13 19 18 16 13 21 16
Strongly oppose 8 4 9 11 9 8 7 9 9 7 8
Don't know 11 9 11 11 10 11 6 12 11 10 12
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 65 76 63 57 69 62 69 64 67 62 65
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 24 15 25 32 22 27 25 25 22 28 24
SUPPORT (NET) +41 +61 +38 +25  +47 +35 +44 +39 +45  +34 +41
Weighted N 673 224 180 269 348 325 183 490 405 268 587

[4] Below are some policies that lawmakers in Ohio are considering to address challenges associated with drug use. For
each policy, say whether you support or oppose it.

— Making bail amounts based on income, so low-income individuals are not confined unfairly compared to those with
high incomes

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White
Strongly support 32 49 35 15 33 31 39 29 31 33 28
Somewhat support 29 25 26 34 27 31 26 30 29 29 3
Somewhat oppose 16 9 17 21 14 17 19 14 13 19 15
Strongly oppose 15 9 12 23 15 16 10 18 17 13 17
Don't know 8 7 10 8 10 6 7 9 10 6 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 61 74 61 49 60 62 65 59 60 62 59
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 31 18 29 44 29 33 29 32 30 32 32
SUPPORT (NET) +30 +56 +32 +5 431 +29 +36 +27 +30 +30 +27
Weighted N 673 224 180 269 348 325 183 490 405 268 587
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[51 Below are some policies that lawmakers in Ohio are considering to address challenges associated with drug use. For
each policy, say whether you support or oppose it.

— Funding kinship care, which allows children to avoid the foster system and remain with members of their extended
family when their parents lose legal custody of them.

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White
Strongly support 59 65 64 52 62 55 59 59 60 58 58
Somewhat support 33 24 29 44 30 37 30 34 32 35 36
Somewhat oppose 3 5 4 0 2| 3 51 2 2 3 2
Strongly oppose 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
Don't know 3 4 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 2 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 92 89 93 96 92 92 89 093 92 93 94
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 6 7 6 3 4 6 7 5 4 6 4
SUPPORT (NET) +86 +82 +87 +93 +88 +86 +82 +88 +88 +87 +90
Weighted N 673 224 180 269 348 325 183 490 405 268 587

[6] Below are some policies that lawmakers in Ohio are considering to address challenges associated with drug use. For
each policy, say whether you support or oppose it.

— Ensuring all Ohioans, including incarcerated Ohians, have access to FDA-approved forms of medication-assisted
treatment for addiction and overdose reversal medications

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White
Strongly support 47 63 48 32 46 47 45 47 44 50 44
Somewhat support 36 26 31 47 35 36 39 34 37 34 38
Somewhat oppose 9 3 12 12 9] 9 7 10 9 10 9
Strongly oppose 4 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 3
Don't know 5 4 6 4 7| 2 4 5 5 4 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 83 89 79 79 81 83 84 81 81 84 82
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 13 6 15 17 12 14 11 14 14 13 12
SUPPORT (NET) +70 +83 +64 +62 +69 +69 +73 +67 +67 +71 +70
Weighted N 673 224 180 269 348 325 183 490 405 268 587
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